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PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE - A7

FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS ' |

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

I or we, Lillian B, Howitt legal owner..t: the property situate in Baltimore
County and which is described in the description and plat attached heréto and made a part hereof,

hereby petition for a Varlance from Saction 20:] A -#rw_"-l:h..
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Y Hppormit andl accemnory structure(garase) to be loeated

g T T e, ol L L —_— —_————

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical dificulty) .

Ve ars senior citizens and 1t would make a hardship to shovel snov in “ho winter,
and we both have arthritis. The driveway length would be excessive.
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Peiltioner’s Attorney Protesiant's Attorney
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ZMDFRED By The Zoning Commissioner of Bsltimore Cousty, this.. ..o __day

e OBTUNTY o 197 2 imat the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
memmdmm.mmmmﬂmdmhﬁmw
out Baltimore Uounty, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissivn' ¢ of Baltinure County in Room 100, County Office Building tu Towion, Baltimore
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JRDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

County on the.._.____.2nd ____ dayof....Aeril 1979 ?"Q;ﬁ_.,-m
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Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
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BHIQHC!HE COUNTY, HAEYQND

.~ INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDEINCE

: %« Eric DiNenna
: Zening Commissioner
e e H. Gioel, Dledtor.
FRoM,. e ol flenningond Zenlng.

Petiticn Y79-221-A, liem 149

March 21, 1979
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i Petitior for Varionce for accessory shruchure,
Morthwest comer of Morthwood Drive and Sweetbrior Lane
Petitiorer - Lillian E. Hewitt

8th Disirict

HEARIH! 3 Monday, April 2, 1979 (1%:30 A.M.)

There ore no comprehensive plannina foztor wquiring comment on this
petition.
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' Order was mailed to Lillian E. Hewitt, 18 Northwood Drive, Timonium, Maryiand 21@?3,-

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

MNW comer of Northwaod Dr, and

Sweetbrior Lane, Bth District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

: Case No, 79-221-A

LILLIAN E, HEWITT, Petitioner

8B )

CRDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

hir. Commissioner:

Pursvant to the authurity contained in Section 524, 1 of the Baltimore County
Cherter, | hereby enter my appearance in this proceeding, You are requested to notify
me of any hearing date or dates which may be now or hereafter designated thecefire,

and of the passage of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith,
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Peter Mox Zimmerman Jokn W, Hesstan, I ;
Deputy People’s Counsel People's Counsel

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

494-2188

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 20th day of March, 1979, a copy of the aforegoing

Petitiener,
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batimeore

~ office of planning and roning

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
D071 454-32)

5. ERIC DINENNA
ZONING COMMISS T NER

\

April 3, 1979

18 Northwood Drive
Timonium, Maryland 21093

RE: Fetition for Variance
NW/coraer of Northwood Drive
and Sweetbriar Lane - 8th
Election District
Lillian E. Hewiit - Petitioner
ND. 79-221-A (Item No. 149)

Dear Mse. Hewitt:

I have this date passed my Order in tie above refereaced matter,
in accordance with the attached,
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- IC DI NENNA
Zoning Commiasioner

Attachment

cct John W. Hessian, III, Esquire
People's Counsel

BALI'MORE COUNTY OFFISE OF PLANNING & ZONING

- 111 W. Chusapeske Ave,
Towson, Maryland 21204

 Yorr -ttion has been received and acceptad
this __2/@ _day of _ Nebruazy 1979,
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IESCRIPTION FOR VARIENCE

Being located at the SOUTHWEST corner of Northwoo

d Drive and Swaeth
Bairg known as lots 13, 20, 21 of raction E as shown un Plat of TUREEREMM
recorded in the land records of Baltimore County in Flat Book T Folis 21

AMleso known as #18 Northweod Drive

BALTIMORE CONTY ZONING PLANS AD.ISORY COMMITTEE

March 12, 1979

CONTY OFFICE BLDO.
111 W. Ehesas Ave .
Towsna, Maryland J1204

Ms. Lilliaa %. Hewitt
obo 18 Northweod Drive

Hicholas B. Cossodari Timonium, Maryland 21093
Chalrman RL: Item Nn. 149
Potitioner - Hewitt
¥ IWBERS Variznce Petition
:::;:::Lq Dear Ms. Hewitt:

gﬂﬁ:“l;#::ﬂtlw The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewend the plans
State Roads Cc aissien submitted with the above referenced petition and has made an on-site
ficld inspection of the property. The following commients are »ol
intended to indicate the appropriatencss of the 2oring action requested,
out to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing on this
case. The Director of Planning may file a written report with the
Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitabi ity of

the requested zoning.

Puresu of
Fire Mreventios

Msalth Department
Proiect Planning
Building Department
beard of Educat:an
Eonlng Administration
Industrial As per our telephone conversation, the site plan was revised to
e indicate a 2} setback for the proposert garage irom the 40' right-of-way
along Sweetbriar Lane. Jince the type of construction is not andicated,
1 sggest vou personally contact Mr. Charles E. Burnham, Department

of Permits and Licenses, at 4°4-3987, to obtain further information.

Enclosed are all comment submitted from the Committee to
this office. The remaining members felt that no comment was warruntad.
This petition is accopted for filing on the date of the enclosed filing
certificate. Notice of the hearing date and time, which will be held not
less than 30 nor more than 90 days after the dats on the filing certificate,

will be forwarded to you in the near future,

Very truly vours,

TV L e el |
WAL

" NICHOLAS B, COMMODARI
Chairman
Zouiug Plans Advisory Committee
WNBC/of
encicsurey




Wumm-.mgmum.ﬂn&‘nuumnum

and it appearing that by reason of the following finding of facts that strict compiiance with

the Baltimor: County Zoning Regulations would result in practicel difficulty and

unreasonable hordship upon the Patitioner{s),_____
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the Varianze(s) should be had; and il further appearing that by reason of the granting of

gt

Item §143 (1978-1279)
Proparty Owner: Lillian E. Hewitt

the Variance(s) requested not adversely affocting the health, safety, and general

¢ Fage 2
= wal of the community,_the Yariance to peomitanaccessacy atructuce (gacage) Pebruary 22, 1979 w ol haaith
. -_I = =
= ecaterd gutside of the rear third of the lot fartheet reroaved (rom Swent- Water and Sani/ R TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
g w 'y -bri Lo grapted, _ L There is a public 6-inch u.ter m~in and 3-inch sanitary sewerage in Noithwood DONALR J, ROOP, M.D., M.P.H.
~ Freli N d nmwr.a Drive. DEPUTY STATE AND COUNTY HEALTH OFHCER
=1 ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimors County, this . ... T ________
=N Mr, S, Eric DiNenna Ties o, :
E 'Y N} day $E . April ..., 197 9., that the herein Pelition for the aforementicned Vari- Zoning Commissioner At ... W Ler /[g,,. P Ca—
County Office Building ELLEWOICE N¥. DIVER, P
Ll & n'- = . .-"
= ) should be and the eame ie/xes GRANTED, from Towson, Maryland 21204 Chief, Bureau of Engireering
S r, subject to the approval of a site ; Item #149 END: EAY : PHR: . Mr. B, Eric Dilenna, Zoning Commissionar
8BS = plsh by the Department of Public : I"n:lpl:tr m“irlffdm E. Howitt bt s Officu of Plenning and Zoning
e = 5 B N/W cor. Worthwood Dr. £ Sweetbrisr La. co: J. Gomers . “mﬁ' 0ffice Building
S & WBrks and the Office of Planning and Zao Existing Zoning: DR 5.5 » Maryland 2120L

5-HZ Key Sheet
52 BW 2 Poo. Shoet
¥W 13 A Topo

60 Tax Map

Proposed ZEoniug: Variance to permit an accessory
atructure to be located outside the 1ar third of the
lot farthest removed from the aide street (Sweat-
hl.'h:.‘:l-]

Acres; 0.2930 Dpistrict: 8tch

Dear Mr. Dilenna:

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the Petition
Cooments on Itew $1L%, Zoning Adviesory Committee Mecting
of January 16, 1979, are as follows:

and it appearing that by reazen of failure to show practical difficulty and/or unrea-

Property Owner: Lillian E. Hewitt

Dear Mr. DiKenna:

sonable hardship, e et L R SR 5, i Locations mi/C Eurtnwnd Dr. & Sweotbriar La,
Exinting Zoning: D.H. 5.5
oA o AR e ok e SR S A b e e a2 b T The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office sed v
o covio by h enins ks Swmiteon i Somechion vk th sbgest S R ol e g 8
FEEweE TTr s s S - o — e e e e e i L R o R o R P R R T 1ut m.‘ mﬂ m ﬂm ﬂ'd‘ 'm't
Bighways: | (Bwretbriar La.)
! e o e e L Horthwood Drive and Sweetbrisr Lana, existing public roads, are proposed t< be S D:I.:t:.'II.ntl Eﬁﬂﬂ'
improved in the future as 30-fcot closed section roadways on 50 and 40-foot
________ - phd it rights-of-way, respectively. Highway rights-of-way widenings, including a £illet tropold mnT
k= area for sight distance at the intarsectior and any necassAry rovertible sassients e e el .
for slopes, will be required in connection with .y grading or building permit Very t
IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissiont- »f Baltimore County, this _________ ______ tay application. The proposed garage should be constructed relative to thes futurs
Sweetbriar Lans improvements.
of e iecoaeoooooo, 197 __, that the aforementioned Variance(s) be and tihe Jame Sadiment Conkrols % e I
Ian J. Fo Acting Director

is/ere hereby DENIED. Development of thiu property through stripping, grading and stabilization could

:E-:;.t in a sediment pollotion pl:ﬁhi:!, damaging privats and public holdings downstrean
a proparty. A ¢r liug permit therefore, nacessary f 1l grading, inecluding
the stripping of top soil, Y : ke

BUREAU OF ENVIRCHMEXTTAL SERVICES

e i e L L L LT T ppape—

«f Baltimore Counly I

Storm Drains:

The Petitioner must provide recessary drainage facilitiss (temporary or permanent)
tv prevent cieating any nuisances or damagus to adjacent projerties, especially by the
concentration of surfice waters. Oorrection of any proklem which may result, due to
improper grading or impropsr installation of drainage facilities, would be tha full
regponsibility of the Petitioner.

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

y INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE _' INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
| I TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204
L]
“ To_Nick Commodarl. Chairman Januar , 1979 ok Commodari Jarmarx : 25, 1979
; . EUHTTJE riﬂﬂﬂ "Tﬂﬂ'n' miﬁ-tﬂﬁ ﬂill-_“_- I-- . e = . T ;;; ------------------------ e e B Al = T e by “u' I.H htu: JI.I'II.II!.'}' IE, 1979
FROM.Capsain Josieph Belly. ... "
3 % Fire Prevention Bureau ] o e e S
SUBJECT Zoning_Advisory Committze Merting of January 16, 1979 sUBJECT. 20ning advisory Meeting - Jamaxy 16, 1975 Vo, g A
: { e . . ' Zoalag Commiss cner
Mr. §. Erio Dilenna : : Baltimore Courty Office Building
#1L3 Corments attached -"“'“ on -mulll‘" 5 1 Towson, Maryland 212C4
ITEM # 148 Property Owner: Waodeo, Inc. i L Towson, “m
Lacation: NKW/5 Gwynn Oak Ave. 250' NE Maple Ave. / #F11,9 Stundard comrentn only e e
/ Ne Comments ] #150 Siandard comment orly i ki RE H-m 16, 1979 - - Z.A.C. Heeting of: Jonuary 16, 1979
/ ITEM # 149  FProperty Owner: Lillian E. Hewitt ! #151 Standard commerciil coments suly Dear Hr. Disienna:
Location: NW/C Northwood Dr. & Sweetbriar la, | ' - : RE: Item Mo: 149
No Comments i 52 Standard comment orly Tho Department of Traffic sgineiring has no comsents : Property mnn;“ .n:Li IH:n r.d :ﬁritt& o A
! : s e Hel i T Location: ] WO rive eetl=-r1ar Lane
ITFM # 150 Property Owner: Gregory P. Garrison % #153 BSee comsents attached 0% the foliowing ltems: 145, 179, 152, 153, ant 155, Fresent Zoning:  'D.R. 5.5
Location: 5/5 Edwards -h"l!' 275' E Harford Rd { - ; s TS T g, e e e ] + Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit an accessory structure o be
¥ = - #1585, See omments attached o : e incatad outside the rear third of the lot farthes:
Ko Comments 1 CRE" 7. removed from the side street (Sweetbriar La.)
b 155 Gtandard ncuments A
ITEM # 152  Froperty Owner: James V. & Helen T. Geslois - #155 § Y . _
Location: W/E8 Loganview Dr. 2.' N Yardley Rd. / Kighsel 5. Flanigan
No Comments ] .;:’ /d:' ',,._4.{:.,._- Assoclats IT
ITEM # 155  Property Ow P z { : |
opurty ners: eresa Zannine "
Location: NW/C Gough St. & 52nd St. P!;:n.mﬁin:; Chief
No Comments ? : 2 District:  Sth
1 » =i No. Acres: u,2950
ITEM # 155 Property Ownes: Halph Moseley & Debbie Nestitt - ' A
Location: SE/S Howsrd Ave. 1030' NE Back River Neck Rd. TB:rr) R ¥ - g
Ko Comments ! i P Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Yo bearing on student population.

' ;s “_ _. | L=l _. e o \ N Very truly you

b = % | -.--‘--.- --..-- .:-": ] . ; ié- f_.;{f-’ff.-"-i-'"/
' AR B e T ST S e S S & | 3 N. Nick Petrovich,

3 v S B R ] WL - WP /bp Field Represenrative
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ﬁé , ool | L CERTIFICATE 0? PUBLICATION
3 /. Al VTP tTPES FUBLIC 1 /ALl UTFLTIES PN C
’ f - NEWSPAPERS B Sk
Z5 o : : B
T |r | ' TOWSON, MD. 21204 March 15, 19 79 TOWSON, MD......._.._ 'eroh 25, . 19,35
’ g L
; - - g3 THIS IS TO CERTIFY
pﬁf:: |'.I'-|ll.lf'. - ! I gy S :‘EE: h:,'il}::;‘ | : hu.h!d ! u‘.t th' “nu!‘d 'd'i"l.l"l:l.nml!'ﬂ‘l Was
a2 i alng et pu in TLE J
: = | sveveap THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the anrexed advertisement of ik iy
—~ 4757 ¥ 1 - | PETITION FOR VARIANCE-L11lian E. Hewitt
v " :
: 4 T T was inserted in the following; Soled s ey = T oo--ATeROowReskbefore tue. Lod..
Ij "\,l -q -_-_'1"""'.’li:"_:'- *.ﬁ dl.-r of "‘--'ﬁpﬂl .............. - lﬂ_ﬂ_’ the AF F"H-lﬂulﬂl
’ e T CRsn L Catonsville Times O Towson Times ._._'.I;:;:I_"_L Fatim 1-;_'; sppearing on the 15th %
DR, & ',E 2 ,._""‘""""‘ - DR & O Dandalk Times O Arbutus Time: g *—ﬂﬁﬁ_ ------- -day of....__ fe,
i { AT N [} Essex Times 0 Community Times '
ORS .5 . . E Des. s . . '.E L3 Suburban Times East O Suburban Times West
\ S Y N ¥
— iy Q S — : H& weekly newspapers publisned in Baltimore, County, Maryland,
ZX. | &3 once a week for____one  successive weecks before the
X :
R E ﬂi{"ll. t] HoUsE Jﬁi ﬂ}_h E MHOUSE 16 day oMarch 1979 __ that is 1o say, the same
=" ! i 7" ) was inserted in the issues of March 35, 1979
R L _ | _:; ——— - 3y - 2
— — . ] it L". . ; { : “ o ONCUUNIESREE R S NN - . SR SN E  SER
IS EX : |15 EX. STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.
. i e | ) oAV mifc. B
oy fr o Bvéﬂiﬂﬂ/; 2 -
I
!
v S | ‘ | 7= | |

24 ex. D,

_ 1 NORTH V/COL LUR. ;

—————— -

FAV. NORTH WL LOR.
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PLAT FOR VARIANCE | PLAT FOR VARIENCTE
'f IBNORTHW G LOR.. /18 NORTHWEe O LR,
/"=30" ERELECT D15 /=30 & ELECT DIST:

& _ e &8
PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET
s Atpdipes oo dionN BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING FUNCTIGN — “;_:: ;;"": :,:"ﬂ“: e 5'“:”
e eyl 10 W Chesepat s i S e A [ 1 s
ol e e 2 Towson, Maryland 21204 :
IJH:'H,---:-_._.:--... \ 23 : Dete of H'...? iﬁ(.fﬁh--_“ 2 I Your Petition has been reccived * thig :3 pd_a of Fetltion nur-ber added to
Pusted for: ‘":;""';é,-‘f:“*;‘*"' ‘jf:-'r'-:“érf‘f‘ﬂ“":;{'éﬂ:"*--------'—H-**—---------H------*-- z . M e F 15':7 Filing Fee § z.f- 3 Received V?'Ehack R
Petitioner: __ ;-&.ﬁiﬁ:A’,.,mi.-.;--_.;]éﬁm.-_?:f.-ﬂ----.-..- i i R G S Al
Location of property: <[ Lo /| Leri pbiin.  JIr .ff::'i-.-.‘g:":;-i.:ﬁf.{{:fﬁégéw —"ash Peaigd
_,.;’—'r.*:T,?.'-'i‘.r.---., B T e et e . 0.0 e e e e I_l_:i-rlnh;! by
Location of Signs.c<Ti- 20l 2 el --f.ﬁﬂrilﬂ;-;:mht%ﬁfﬁﬁz{. P F s ZC, BA, €C, Ca
st Brndedl i, Lore L Y S e St . Zoning Commissicner =2 R T R ey R G
— LR recseionss £ 2 las. fifptercHoumineon vy_Gonn e T SR e N R
. Posted by *.:ﬁfff.zl'.:ﬂ‘-r;fii'fkﬂﬂ--_...,_..- Date of m?/:?_f__ :“'-1“*1“““'# Attorney . Ztee.e -Hwiﬂ:'fﬂ hy_éi‘-.-&_ Previovs case: Map # fyoy5-7 e
i f—__’j_f_n;_._ﬂ E:: ﬂmtn:ulh:gﬂﬁ,?gggﬁ a5 acceptance of the Petition for
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